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January 4, 2010 

Ms. Zelda Ryles, Manager 
South Dade Regional Library 
10750 SW 211th Street  
Miami, FL  33189 

SUBJECT: MAINTENANCE OF REFERENCE MATERIALS AT THE SOUTH DADE 
REGIONAL LIBRARY RELATED TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW OF THE 
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY COMBINED LICENSE APPLICATION 
FOR TURKEY POINT, UNITS 6 & 7  

Dear Ms. Ryles: 

This letter is a follow-up to our telephone conversation on September 23, 2009, concerning the 
maintenance of documents for the Turkey Point, Units 6 & 7 combined license (COL) application 
by your library.  These documents are related to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
(NRC) staff’s environmental review and preparation of an environmental impact statement (EIS) 
for the Florida Power & Light Company COL application. 

We appreciate your willingness to assist the public in participating in the COL application 
process for a new nuclear reactor.  As discussed, your support would consist of providing shelf 
space in your reference section, for publically available documents related to the NRC staff’s 
environmental review of the new reactor license application. Included with the Turkey Point, 
Units 6 & 7, package is one hard copy of the environmental report and two CDs of the full COL 
application. 

We will place the South Dade Regional Library on our distribution list for future correspondence 
and documents related to our environmental review.  We request that you place these items on 
the reference shelf as they are received. 



Z. Ryles - 2 -

Thank you for your cooperation.  If you have any questions, you can reach me at  
(301) 415-2828 or via email at Andrew.Kugler@nrc.gov or Tomeka Terry at (301) 415-1488 or 
via email at Tomeka.Terry@nrc.gov . 

Sincerely, 

/RA/ 

Andrew Kugler, Sr. Environmental Project Manager 
      Environmental Projects Branch 2 

     Division of Site and Environmental Reviews 
      Office of New Reactors 

Docket Nos. 52-040 and 52-041 

cc:  See next page 
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Mr. Rick Button   
U.S. Envrionmental Protection Agency 
Region 4 - NEPA Program Office 
Forsyth St. 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

Ms. Megan Clouser, Senior Project 
Manager 
U.S. Corps of Engineers 
Regulatory Division 
9900 SW 107th Ave., Suite 203 
Miami, FL 33176-2785 

Mr. Miles Croom, Assist. RA for Habitat 
Conservation 
U.S. National Marine Fisheries Services 
Southeast Regional Office 
Sustainable Fisheries Div. 
263 13th Ave. South 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 

Mr. Paul Gagliano   
U.S. Envrionmental Protection Agency 
Region 4 - NEPA Program Office 
Forsyth St. 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

Mr. Mike Halpin, Manager 
Florida Dept. of Environmental Protection 
Siting Coordination Ofc. 
3900 Commonwealth Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3000 

Mr. David S. Hobbie, Chief  
Regulatory Division 
U.S. Corps of Engineers 
Regulatory Division 
701 San Marco Blvd. 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 

Mr. Robert Hoffman, Supervisory  
Fishery Biologist 
U.S. National Marine Fisheries Services 
Southeast Regional Office 
Protected Resources Division 
263 13th Ave. South 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 

Ms. Pamela Hogue, Manager 
Homestead Branch Library 
700 North Homestead Blvd. 
Homestead, FL 33030-6212 

Mr. Dan Kimball, Superintendent 
U.S. National Park Service 
Everglades National Park 
40001 State Rd. 9336 
Homestead, FL 33034-6733 

Mr. Steve Krupa, P.G. 
Sr. Supervising Hydrogeologist 
South Florida Water Management District 
Hydrogeology Section, Water Supply 
3301 Gun Club Rd. West 
SFWMD - POB 24680 -M.S. 4330 
Palm Beach, FL 33416 

Mr. Mark Lewis, Superintendent 
U.S. National Park Service 
Biscayne National Park 
9700 SW 328th St. 
Homestead, FL 33033-5634 

Ms. Cindy Mulkey, Engineer Specialist 
Florida Dept. of Environmental Protection 
Siting Coordination Ofc. 
3900 Commonwealth Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3000 

Ms. Zelda Ryles, Manager 
South Dade Regional Library 
10750 SW 211th St. 
Miami, FL 33189 

Mr. Paul Souza, Field Supervisor 
U.S. Interior Fish & Wildlife Services 
South Florida Ecological Services Ofc. 
1339 20th St. 
Vero Beach, FL 32960-3559 

Mr. John Wrublik, Fish & Wildlife Biologist 
U.S. Interior Fish & Wildlife Services 
South Florida Ecological Services Ofc. 
1339 20th St. 
Vero Beach, FL 32960-3559 
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Ms. Michele Boyd
Legislative Director
Energy Program
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy
  and Environmental Program
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE
Washington, DC  20003
      
Mr. Steve Franzone
Florida Power & Light Company
Turkey Point Nuclear Plant
700 Universe Blvd.
Juno Beach, FL  33408
      
Mr. Martin Gettler
Florida Power & Light Company
Turkey Point Nuclear Plant
700 Universe Blvd.
Juno Beach, FL  33408
      
Mr. William Maher
Florida Power & Light Company
Turkey Point Nuclear Plant
700 Universe Blvd.
Juno Beach, FL  33408
      
Dr. Greg Rzentkowski
Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission
P.O. Box 1046, Station 'B'
280 Slater Street
Ottawa, ON, K1P 5S9
Canada
      
Thomas Saporito
President
Saporito Energy Consultants, Inc.
Post Office Box 8413
Jupiter, FL  33468-8413
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Antonio.Fernandez@FPL.com   (Antonio 
Fernandez)
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer)
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham)
Bill.Jacobs@gdsassociates.com   (Bill 
Jacobs)
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles 
Brinkman)
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak)
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com   (Edward 
W. Cummins)
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman)
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David 
Lewis)
garry.miller@pgnmail.com   (Garry D. Miller)
George.Madden@fpl.com   (George 
Madden)
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke)
jerald.head@ge.com   (Jerald G. Head)
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com   (Jay M. 
Gutierrez)
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James 
Riccio)
JJNesrsta@cpsenergy.com  (James J. 
Nesrsta)
John.O'Neill@pillsburylaw.com   (John 
O'Neill)
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph 
Hegner)
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. 
Sutton)
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. 
Waugh)
lchandler@morganlewis.com   (Lawrence J. 
Chandler)
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks)
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria 
Webb)
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark 
Beaumont)
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   
(Matias Travieso-Diaz)
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson)
Mike.Halpin@dep.state.fl.us   (Mike Halpin)
Mitch.Ross@fpl.com   (Mitch Ross)
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel)

nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte)
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. 
Campbell)
paul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com   (Paul 
Gaukler)
Paul.Jacobs@fpl.com   (Paul Jacobs)
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter)
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter 
Hastings)
Raymond.Burski@fpl.com   (Raymond 
Burski)
Richard.Orthen@fpl.com   (Richard Orthen)
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell)
RKTemple@cpsenergy.com   (R.K. Temple)
sabinski@suddenlink.net   (Steve A. 
Bennett)
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan)
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. 
Frantz)
stephan.moen@ge.com   (Stephan Moen)
Steve.Franzone@fpl.com   (Steve 
Franzone)
steven.hamrick@fpl.com   (Steven Hamrick)
Support@SaporitoEnergyConsultants.com   
(Thomas Saporito)
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn)
VictorB@bv.com   (Bill Victor)
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. 
Marshall)
William.Blair@FPL.com   (William Blair)
william.maher@fpl.com   (William Maher)



January 4, 2010 

Ms. Pamela Hogue, Manager 
Homestead Branch Library 
700 North Homestead Blvd.  
Homestead, FL  33030 

SUBJECT: MAINTENANCE OF REFERENCE MATERIALS AT THE HOMESTEAD 
BRANCH LIBRARY RELATED TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW OF THE 
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY COMBINED LICENSE APPLICATION 
FOR TURKEY POINT, UNITS 6 & 7  

Dear Ms. Hogue: 

This letter is a follow-up to our telephone conversation on September 23, 2009, concerning the 
maintenance of documents for the Turkey Point, Units 6 & 7 combined license (COL) application 
by your library.  These documents are related to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
(NRC) staff’s environmental review and preparation of an environmental impact statement (EIS) 
for the Florida Power & Light Company COL application.  

We appreciate your willingness to assist the public in participating in the COL application 
process for a new nuclear reactor.  As discussed, your support would consist of providing shelf 
space in your reference section, for publically available documents related to the NRC staff’s 
environmental review of the new reactor license application. Included with the Turkey Point, 
Units 6 & 7, package is one hard copy of the environmental report and two CDs of the full COL 
application. 

We will place the Homestead Branch Library on our distribution list for future correspondence 
and documents related to our environmental review.  We request that you place these items on 
the reference shelf as they are received. 



Thank you for your cooperation.  If you have any questions, you can reach me at  
(301) 415-2828 or via email at Andrew.Kugler@nrc.gov or Tomeka Terry at (301) 415-1488 or 
via email at Tomeka.Terry@nrc.gov . 

Sincerely, 

/RA/ 

Andrew Kugler, Sr. Environmental Project Manager 
      Environmental Projects Branch 2 

     Division of Site and Environmental Reviews 
      Office of New Reactors 

Docket Nos. 52-040 and 52-041 

cc:  See next page 
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/RA/ 

Andrew Kugler, Sr. Environmental Project Manager 
      Environmental Projects Branch 2 
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Mr. Rick Button   
U.S. Envrionmental Protection Agency 
Region 4 - NEPA Program Office 
Forsyth St. 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

Ms. Megan Clouser, Senior Project 
Manager 
U.S. Corps of Engineers 
Regulatory Division 
9900 SW 107th Ave., Suite 203 
Miami, FL 33176-2785 

Mr. Miles Croom, Assist. RA for Habitat 
Conservation 
U.S. National Marine Fisheries Services 
Southeast Regional Office 
Sustainable Fisheries Div. 
263 13th Ave. South 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 

Mr. Paul Gagliano   
U.S. Envrionmental Protection Agency 
Region 4 - NEPA Program Office 
Forsyth St. 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

Mr. Mike Halpin, Manager 
Florida Dept. of Environmental Protection 
Siting Coordination Ofc. 
3900 Commonwealth Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3000 

Mr. David S. Hobbie, Chief  
Regulatory Division 
U.S. Corps of Engineers 
Regulatory Division 
701 San Marco Blvd. 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 

Mr. Robert Hoffman, Supervisory  
Fishery Biologist 
U.S. National Marine Fisheries Services 
Southeast Regional Office 
Protected Resources Division 
263 13th Ave. South 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 

Ms. Pamela Hogue, Manager 
Homestead Branch Library 
700 North Homestead Blvd. 
Homestead, FL 33030-6212 

Mr. Dan Kimball, Superintendent 
U.S. National Park Service 
Everglades National Park 
40001 State Rd. 9336 
Homestead, FL 33034-6733 

Mr. Steve Krupa, P.G. 
Sr. Supervising Hydrogeologist 
South Florida Water Management District 
Hydrogeology Section, Water Supply 
3301 Gun Club Rd. West 
SFWMD - POB 24680 -M.S. 4330 
Palm Beach, FL 33416 

Mr. Mark Lewis, Superintendent 
U.S. National Park Service 
Biscayne National Park 
9700 SW 328th St. 
Homestead, FL 33033-5634 

Ms. Cindy Mulkey, Engineer Specialist 
Florida Dept. of Environmental Protection 
Siting Coordination Ofc. 
3900 Commonwealth Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3000 

Ms. Zelda Ryles, Manager 
South Dade Regional Library 
10750 SW 211th St. 
Miami, FL 33189 

Mr. Paul Souza, Field Supervisor 
U.S. Interior Fish & Wildlife Services 
South Florida Ecological Services Ofc. 
1339 20th St. 
Vero Beach, FL 32960-3559 

Mr. John Wrublik, Fish & Wildlife Biologist 
U.S. Interior Fish & Wildlife Services 
South Florida Ecological Services Ofc. 
1339 20th St. 
Vero Beach, FL 32960-3559 
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Ms. Michele Boyd
Legislative Director
Energy Program
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy
  and Environmental Program
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE
Washington, DC  20003
      
Mr. Steve Franzone
Florida Power & Light Company
Turkey Point Nuclear Plant
700 Universe Blvd.
Juno Beach, FL  33408
      
Mr. Martin Gettler
Florida Power & Light Company
Turkey Point Nuclear Plant
700 Universe Blvd.
Juno Beach, FL  33408
      
Mr. William Maher
Florida Power & Light Company
Turkey Point Nuclear Plant
700 Universe Blvd.
Juno Beach, FL  33408
      
Dr. Greg Rzentkowski
Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission
P.O. Box 1046, Station 'B'
280 Slater Street
Ottawa, ON, K1P 5S9
Canada
      
Thomas Saporito
President
Saporito Energy Consultants, Inc.
Post Office Box 8413
Jupiter, FL  33468-8413
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Steve.Franzone@fpl.com   (Steve 
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